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OFFICERS:  

 

BOARD MEMBERS:  

PRESIDENT Sheila Irani Annika Guterman Joseph Hill 

VICE-PRESIDENT Tom Meredith Jim Van Dusen Asher Landau        

TREASURER  Robert Morrison  Margaret Marmolejo  Tony Ziimbardi 

SECRETARY Brandi D’Amore Shauna Frente      Michael Connolly   

  Thomas Daniel Valls  Robert Sexton                

    

      
 

       

HOLLYWOOD UNITED NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL 
Certified Neighborhood Council #52 

P.O. Box 3272, Los Angeles, CA 90078 

Email:info@myhunc.org 
 
May 9, 2022 
 
 
To:  Yami M. Duarte, Project Manager 

Department of Cultural Affairs (yami.duarte@lacity.org) 
 
cc:  Nithya Ramen, Councilperson CD4 (contactcd4@lacity.org) 

Mashael Majid, Planning Director CD4 (Mashael.Majid@lacity.org) 
Meg Healy (Meg.Healy@lacity.org)  
Xanthe Scheps (Xanthe.Scheps@lacity.org)  
Jonathan Riker (Jriker@ECJLAW.COM) 
Cody Powers (cody@powerscody.com) 
 

 
            

Re:     Retroactive approval of mural content, 6223 Franklin 90028 
 

The Hollywood United Neighborhood Council motioned for to support retroactive approval as required 
by Department of Cultural Affairs (DCA) of current mural at 6223 Franklin Avenue, 90028 created by 
Halo Collective/Budega (tenant of address). 
 
Applicant content submitted to the NC: 
Https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1_lBZQPtKjBFy9dmwzR5VE1cL_SVmVGh7?usp=sharing 
 

Sincerely yours, 

 

Jim Van Dusen*             Sheila Irani* 
Chair, Planning and Land Use Management Committee                         President  
*signed electronically 
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